Coast Economic Consulting

Compensation support

Page 1

Print date 10/22/2011

R.10-05-006
Proceeding Hours
Comp, | Direct
Date Number Utility Subject Prof travel Costs Activity Issue
(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) U] @ (h)

9-Aug-10  R.10-05-006 PG&E PRG 0.3 Discussion with Sharon Tatai of PG&E General
10-Aug-10  R.10-05-006 PG&E PRG 1.6 Attended PRG meeting by teleconference Convergence Bidding
12-Aug-10  R.10-05-006 PG&E PRG 0.5 Reviewed 2009 minutes and wrote comments General
12-Aug-10  R.10-05-006 PG&E PRG 1.6 Reviewed PRG material General
13-Aug-10  R.10-05-006 PG&E PRG 6.4 Attended PG&E meeting by teleconference General
9-Sep-10  R.10-05-006 PG&E PRG 1.1 Reviewed PRG minutes General
10-Sep-10  R.10-05-006 PG&E PRG 3.1 Attended PG&E meeting by teleconference General
10-Sep-10 R.10-05-006 PG&E PRG 0.2 Conversation with Sharon Tatai of PG&E General
23-Sep-10  R.10-05-006 PG&E PRG 25 Review and analysis of AL3728 AL3728
23-Sep-10 R.10-05-006 PG&E PRG 1.8 Reviewed PRG documents General
24-Sep-10  R.10-05-006 PG&E PRG 4.8 Attended PRG meeting in person General
1-Oct-10  R.10-05-006 PG&E PRG 8.0 Review and analysis of ITRFO ITRFO
2-Oct-10  R.10-05-006 PG&E PRG 8.0 Review and analysis of ITRFO ITRFO
3-Oct-10  R.10-05-006 PG&E PRG 8.0 Review and analysis of ITRFO ITRFO
4-Oct-10  R.10-05-006 PG&E PRG 8.4 Review and analysis of ITRFO ITRFO
9-Oct-10  R.10-05-006 PG&E PRG 8.0 Review and analysis of ITRFO ITRFO
10-Oct-10  R.10-05-006 PG&E PRG 8.0 Review and analysis of AL 3736 RPS
11-Oct-10  R.10-05-006 PG&E PRG 25 Review and analysis of AL 3736 RPS
12-Oct-10  R.10-05-006 PG&E PRG 0.2 Conversation with Sharon Tatai of PG&E General
15-Oct-10  R.10-05-006 PG&E PRG 0.4 Conversation with Lewis Hashimoto RPS
18-Oct-10  R.10-05-006 PG&E PRG 04 Reviewed Response to protests of AL3736 AL3736
18-Oct-10  R.10-05-006 PG&E PRG 1.5 Wrote discovery request to PG&E AL3736
19-Oct-10  R.10-05-006 PG&E PRG 0.3 Conversation with Lewis Hashimoto RPS
19-Oct-10  R.10-05-006 PG&E PRG 0.6 Wrote 2nd set of discovery to PG&E AL3736
19-Oct-10  R.10-05-006 PG&E PRG 0.3 Reviewed DRA protest AL3736
20-Oct-10  R.10-05-006 PG&E PRG 5.5 Review and analysis of AL3735 AL3735
23-Oct-10  R.10-05-006 PG&E PRG 4.2 Review and analysis of P3 model P3 model
26-Oct-10  R.10-05-006 PG&E PRG 0.6 Wrote discovery on Resource Adequacy contracts Resource Adequacy
4-Nov-10  R.10-05-006 PG&E PRG 0.2 Conversation with Sharon Tatai of PG&E GHG
5-Nov-10  R.10-05-006 PG&E PRG 1.9 Attended PRG meeting via teleconference General
10-Nov-10  R.10-05-006 PG&E PRG 0.2 Conversation with Sharon Tatai of PG&E Resource Adequacy
16-Nov-10  R.10-05-006 PG&E PRG 9.0 Review and analysis of AL3749 AL3749
17-Nov-10  R.10-05-006 PG&E PRG 6.7 Review and analysis of AL3749 AL3749
22-Nov-10  R.10-05-006 PG&E PRG 0.2 Conversation with Mike Kowalewski Rocky Mountain Gas
1-Dec-10  R.10-05-006 PG&E PRG 5.1 Review and analysis of AL 3759 AL3759
2-Dec-10  R.10-05-006 PG&E PRG 4.9 Review and analysis of AL 3759 AL3759
2-Dec-10  R.10-05-006 PG&E PRG $4.40 4 large envelopes at $1.10 per envelope AL3759

SB GT&S 0222745



Coast Economic Consulting

Compensation support
R.10-05-006

2-Dec-10
8-Dec-10
19-dan-11
4-Feb-11
4-Feb-11
6-Feb-11
7-Feb-11
8-Feb-11
10-Feb-11
10-Feb-11
4-Mar-11
20-Mar-11
21-Mar-11
22-Mar-11
24-Mar-11
8-Apr-11
8-Apr-11
20-Apr-11
13-Jun-11
14-Jun-11
14-Jun-11
1-Jul-11
6-Jul-11
6-Jul-11
12-Jui-11
12-Jul-11
12-Jui-11
16-Jul-11
18-Jui-11
20-Jui-11
12-Aug-11
12-Aug-11
26-Aug-11
31-Aug-11
31-Aug-11
6-Sep-11
8-Sep-11
13-Sep-11
13-Sep-11
13-Sep-11

14-Sep-11
16-Sep-11

R.10-05-006
R.10-05-006
R.10-05-006
R.10-05-006
R.10-05-006
R.10-05-006
R.10-05-006
R.10-05-006
R.10-05-006
R.10-05-006
R.10-05-006
R.10-05-006
R.10-05-006
R.10-05-006
R.10-05-006
R.10-05-006
R.10-05-006
R.10-05-006
R.10-05-006
R.10-05-006
R.10-05-006
R.10-05-006
R.10-05-006
R.10-05-006
R.10-05-006
R.10-05-006
R.10-05-006
R.10-05-006
R.10-05-006
R.10-05-006
R.10-05-006
R.10-05-006
R.10-05-006
R.10-05-006
R.10-05-006
R.10-05-006
R.10-05-006
R.10-05-006
R.10-05-006
R.10-05-006

R.10-05-006
R.10-05-006

PG&E
PG&E
PG&E
PG&E
PG&E
PG&E
PG&E
PG&E
PG&E
PG&E
PG&E
PG&E
PG&E
PG&E
PG&E
PG&E
PG&E
PG&E
PG&E
PG&E
PG&E
PG&E
PG&E
PG&E
PG&E
PG&E
PG&E
PG&E
PG&E
PG&E
PG&E
PG&E
PG&E
PG&E
PG&E
PG&E
PG&E
PG&E
PG&E
PG&E

PG&E
PG&E

PRG
PRG
PRG
PRG
PRG
PRG
PRG
PRG
PRG
PRG
PRG
PRG
PRG
PRG
PRG
PRG
PRG
PRG
PRG
PRG
PRG
PRG
PRG
PRG
PRG
PRG
PRG
PRG
PRG
PRG
PRG
PRG
PRG
PRG
PRG
PRG
PRG
PRG
PRG
PRG

PRG
PRG

1.2
0.2
0.5
0.5
0.2
1.9
1.7
0.5
0.5
1.9
0.7
1.8
0.4
0.1
1.8
0.4
1.0
24
5.9
0.4
1.0
0.6
0.8
1.6
3.5
1.1
6.5
0.3
0.2
1.7
2.6
0.2
1.4
1.0
1.2
0.2
0.8
1.4
0.2

0.2
4.5

$1.28

16 copies at 8 cents/copy

Reviewed PRG documents

Conversation with Lewis Hashimoto
Reviewed AL3583

Reviewed AL3609

Reviewed Discovery Responses

Reviewed PRG material

Participated in PRG meeting by teleconference
Reviewed AL 3600-E-B

Reviewed AL 3632-E-B

Reviewed March 8th PRG material
Reviewed March 21st PRG Material
Attended PRG meeting via teleconference
Conversation with Todd Strauss of PG&E
Conversation with Terrence Robertson of PG&E
Reviewed PRG material

Wrote discovery request to PG&E
Reviewed 2010 meeting minutes
Reveiwed PRG material

Attended PRG meeting via teleconference
Conversation with Bishu Chatterjee of Energy Division
Attended PRG meeting via teleconference
Revewed IE documents

Wrote comments on |E documents
Reviewed PRG material

Attended PRG meeting via teleconference
Wrote data request for PG&E

Analysis of Calpine contract

Discussion with Lewis Hashimoto

Wrote data request to PG&E for Rice project
Reviewed PRG meeting material

Attended PRG meeting via teleconference
Conversation with Sharon Tatai of PG&E
Reviewed convergence bidding information
Reviewed convergence bidding information
Attended PRG meeting via teleconference
Reviewed RPS Shortlist

Reviewed PRG meeting material

Attended PRG meeting via teleconference
Reviewed meeting summaries for

July 1 and July 12 meetings

Discussion with Sharon Tatai of PG&E
Reviewed prosals of IE candidates

Page 2

Print date 10/22/2011

AL3759
General

Shell Contract

AL3583
AL3609
AL3736
General
General
AL3600-E-B
AL3632-E-B
General
General
General
Hedging
CRRs
General
General
General
General
General

Convergence Bidding
GWF Contract

IE RFB
IE RFB
General
General
General
General
General
RPS

RPS

General
RPS

General

Convergence Bidding

General
General
RPS

General
General
General
General

Independent Evaluators

SB GT&S 0222746



Coast Economic Consulting

Compensation support
R.10-05-006

16-Sep-11
19-Sep-11
24-Sep-11
27-Sep-11
27-Sep-11
29-Sep-11
29-Sep-11
29-Sep-11
21-Oct-11
22-Oct-11
22-Oct-11
22-Oct-11

R.10-05-006 PG&E PRG
R.10-05-006 PG&E PRG
R.10-05-006 PG&E PRG
R.10-05-006 PG&E PRG
R.10-05-006 PG&E PRG
R.10-05-006 PG&E PRG
R.10-05-006 PG&E PRG
R.10-05-006 PG&E PRG
R.10-05-006 PG&E PRG
R.10-05-006 PG&E PRG
R.10-05-006 PG&E PRG
R.10-05-006 PG&E PRG

2010 Hours

Less disallowance

Net hours

Rate

2011 Hours

Less disallowance

Net hours

Rate

Subtotal labor

Total labor $34,854.00

Subtotal request $34,889.20

0.3
0.2
2.0
55
1.0
0.2
2.0
0.6
8.0
1.2
0.0 Travel,
0.1 comp
118.2 0.0
0.0 0.0
118.2 0.0
185.0 $92.50
65.6 9.2
0.0 0.0
65.6 9.2
185.0 $92.50
34,003.00 851.00

Reviewed material on biogas and QFs
Discussion with Sharon Tatai of PG&E
Wrote IE interview questions
Attended PRG meeting in person
Met with Dave Peck of DRA
Conversation with Kevin Woodruff
Discussion with Dave Peck of DRA
Discussion with Colin Cushnie of SCE
Wrote Comp Request
Wrote Comp Request
$11.28 6 large envelopes at $1.88 per envelope
$18.24 228 copies at 8 cents/copy

$35.20 Subtotal expenses

Page 3
Print date 10/22/2011

Qualifying Facilities
Independent Evaluators
Independent Evaluators
Independent Evaluators
Independent Evaluators
Independent Evaluators
Independent Evaluators
Independent Evaluators
Comp Request

Comp Request

Comp Request

Comp Request

SB GT&S 0222747



Coast Economic Consulting

Compensation support

R.10-05-006

Abbreviations

AL
CRR
DRA
GHG
IE
ITRFO
PG&E
PRG
RFB
RPS
SCE

Advice Letter

Congestion Revenue Right

Division of Ratepayer Advocates
Green House Gas

Independent Evaluator

Intermediate Term Request for Offers
Pacific Gas and Electric Company
Procurement Review Group

Request for Bids

Renewables Portfolio Standard
Southern California Edison Company

Page 4
Print date 10/22/2011

SB GT&S 0222748



