		Proceeding		Hours				
					Comp,	Direct		
Date	Number	Utility	Subject	Prof	travel	Costs	Activity	Issue
	(a)	(b)	(c)	(d)	(e)	(f)	(g)	(h)
9-Aug-10	R.10-05-006	PG&E	PRG	0.3			Discussion with Sharon Tatai of PG&E	General
10-Aug-10	R.10-05-006	PG&E	PRG	1.6			Attended PRG meeting by teleconference	Convergence Bidding
12-Aug-10	R.10-05-006	PG&E	PRG	0.5			Reviewed 2009 minutes and wrote comments	General
12-Aug-10	R.10-05-006	PG&E	PRG	1.6			Reviewed PRG material	General
13-Aug-10	R.10-05-006	PG&E	PRG	6.4			Attended PG&E meeting by teleconference	General
9-Sep-10	R.10-05-006	PG&E	PRG	1.1			Reviewed PRG minutes	General
10-Sep-10	R.10-05-006	PG&E	PRG	3.1			Attended PG&E meeting by teleconference	General
10-Sep-10	R.10-05-006	PG&E	PRG	0.2			Conversation with Sharon Tatai of PG&E	General
23-Sep-10	R.10-05-006	PG&E	PRG	2.5			Review and analysis of AL3728	AL3728
23-Sep-10	R.10-05-006	PG&E	PRG	1.8			Reviewed PRG documents	General
24-Sep-10	R.10-05-006	PG&E	PRG	4.8			Attended PRG meeting in person	General
1-Oct-10	R.10-05-006	PG&E	PRG		8.0 Review and analysis of ITRFO		ITRFO	
2-Oct-10	R.10-05-006	PG&E	PRG		8.0 Review and analysis of ITRFO		ITRFO	
3-Oct-10	R.10-05-006	PG&E	PRG		•		ITRFO	
4-Oct-10	R.10-05-006	PG&E	PRG				ITRFO	
9-Oct-10	R.10-05-006	PG&E	PRG		8.0 Review and analysis of ITRFO		ITRFO	
10-Oct-10	R.10-05-006	PG&E	PRG		8.0 Review and analysis of AL 3736		RPS	
11-Oct-10	R.10-05-006	PG&E	PRG		2.5 Review and analysis of AL 3736		RPS	
12-Oct-10	R.10-05-006	PG&E	PRG		0.2 Conversation with Sharon Tatai of PG&E		General	
15-Oct-10	R.10-05-006	PG&E	PRG		0.4 Conversation with Lewis Hashimoto		RPS	
18-Oct-10	R.10-05-006	PG&E	PRG	0.4	Reviewed Response to protests of AL3736		AL3736	
18-Oct-10	R.10-05-006	PG&E	PRG	1.5	Wrote discovery request to PG&E		Wrote discovery request to PG&E	AL3736
19-Oct-10	R.10-05-006	PG&E	PRG	0.3			Conversation with Lewis Hashimoto	RPS
19-Oct-10	R.10-05-006	PG&E	PRG	0.6			Wrote 2nd set of discovery to PG&E	AL3736
19-Oct-10	R.10-05-006	PG&E	PRG	0.3			Reviewed DRA protest	AL3736
20-Oct-10	R.10-05-006	PG&E	PRG	5.5			Review and analysis of AL3735	AL3735
23-Oct-10	R.10-05-006	PG&E	PRG	4.2			Review and analysis of P3 model	P3 model
26-Oct-10	R.10-05-006	PG&E	PRG	0.6			Wrote discovery on Resource Adequacy contracts	Resource Adequacy
4-Nov-10	R.10-05-006	PG&E	PRG		0.2 Conversation with Sharon Tatai of PG&E		GHG	
5-Nov-10	R.10-05-006	PG&E	PRG		1.9 Attended PRG meeting via teleconference		Attended PRG meeting via teleconference	General
10-Nov-10	R.10-05-006	PG&E	PRG	0.2			Conversation with Sharon Tatai of PG&E	Resource Adequacy
16-Nov-10	R.10-05-006	PG&E	PRG	9.0			Review and analysis of AL3749	AL3749
17-Nov-10	R.10-05-006	PG&E	PRG	6.7			Review and analysis of AL3749	AL3749
22-Nov-10	R.10-05-006	PG&E	PRG	0.2			Conversation with Mike Kowalewski	Rocky Mountain Gas
1-Dec-10	R.10-05-006	PG&E	PRG	5.1			Review and analysis of AL 3759	AL3759
2-Dec-10	R.10-05-006	PG&E	PRG	4.9			Review and analysis of AL 3759	AL3759
2-Dec-10	R.10-05-006	PG&E	PRG			\$4.40	4 large envelopes at \$1.10 per envelope	AL3759

2-Dec-10	R.10-05-006	PG&E	PRG		\$1.28	16 copies at 8 cents/copy	AL3759
8-Dec-10	R.10-05-006	PG&E	PRG	1.2		Reviewed PRG documents	General
19-Jan-11	R.10-05-006	PG&E	PRG	0.2		Conversation with Lewis Hashimoto	Shell Contract
4-Feb-11	R.10-05-006	PG&E	PRG	0.5		Reviewed AL3583	AL3583
4-Feb-11	R.10-05-006	PG&E	PRG	0.5		Reviewed AL3609	AL3609
6-Feb-11	R.10-05-006	PG&E	PRG	0.2		Reviewed Discovery Responses	AL3736
7-Feb-11	R.10-05-006	PG&E	PRG	1.9		Reviewed PRG material	General
8-Feb-11	R.10-05-006	PG&E	PRG	1.7		Participated in PRG meeting by teleconference	General
10-Feb-11	R.10-05-006	PG&E	PRG	0.5		Reviewed AL 3600-E-B	AL3600-E-B
10-Feb-11	R.10-05-006	PG&E	PRG	0.5		Reviewed AL 3632-E-B	AL3632-E-B
4-Mar-11	R.10-05-006	PG&E	PRG	1.9		Reviewed March 8th PRG material	General
20-Mar-11	R.10-05-006	PG&E	PRG	0.7		Reviewed March 21st PRG Material	General
21-Mar-11	R.10-05-006	PG&E	PRG	1.8		Attended PRG meeting via teleconference	General
22-Mar-11	R.10-05-006	PG&E	PRG	0.4		Conversation with Todd Strauss of PG&E	Hedging
24-Mar-11	R.10-05-006	PG&E	PRG	0.1		Conversation with Terrence Robertson of PG&E	CRRs
8-Apr-11	R.10-05-006	PG&E	PRG	1.8		Reviewed PRG material	General
8-Apr-11	R.10-05-006	PG&E	PRG	0.4		Wrote discovery request to PG&E	General
20-Apr-11	R.10-05-006	PG&E	PRG	1.0		Reviewed 2010 meeting minutes	General
13-Jun-11	R.10-05-006	PG&E	PRG	2.4		Reveiwed PRG material	General
14-Jun-11	R.10-05-006	PG&E	PRG	5.9		Attended PRG meeting via teleconference	General
14-Jun-11	R.10-05-006	PG&E	PRG	0.4		Conversation with Bishu Chatterjee of Energy Division	Convergence Bidding
1-Jul-11	R.10-05-006	PG&E	PRG	1.0		Attended PRG meeting via teleconference	GWF Contract
6-Jul-11	R.10-05-006	PG&E	PRG	0.6		Revewed IE documents	IE RFB
6-Jul-11	R.10-05-006	PG&E	PRG	8.0		Wrote comments on IE documents	IE RFB
12-Jul-11	R.10-05-006	PG&E	PRG	1.6		Reviewed PRG material	General
12-Jul-11	R.10-05-006	PG&E	PRG	3.5		Attended PRG meeting via teleconference	General
12-Jul-11	R.10-05-006	PG&E	PRG	1.1		Wrote data request for PG&E	General
16-Jul-11	R.10-05-006	PG&E	PRG	6.5		Analysis of Calpine contract	General
18-Jul-11	R.10-05-006	PG&E	PRG	0.3		Discussion with Lewis Hashimoto	General
20-Jul-11	R.10-05-006	PG&E	PRG	0.2		Wrote data request to PG&E for Rice project	RPS
12-Aug-11	R.10-05-006	PG&E	PRG	1.7		Reviewed PRG meeting material	RPS
12-Aug-11	R.10-05-006	PG&E	PRG	2.6		Attended PRG meeting via teleconference	General
26-Aug-11	R.10-05-006	PG&E	PRG	0.2		Conversation with Sharon Tatai of PG&E	RPS
31-Aug-11	R.10-05-006	PG&E	PRG	1.4		Reviewed convergence bidding information	General
31-Aug-11	R.10-05-006	PG&E	PRG	1.0		Reviewed convergence bidding information	Convergence Bidding
6-Sep-11	R.10-05-006	PG&E	PRG	1.2		Attended PRG meeting via teleconference	General
8-Sep-11	R.10-05-006	PG&E	PRG	0.2		Reviewed RPS Shortlist	General
13-Sep-11	R.10-05-006	PG&E	PRG	0.8		Reviewed PRG meeting material	RPS
13-Sep-11	R.10-05-006	PG&E	PRG	1.4		Attended PRG meeting via teleconference	General
13-Sep-11	R.10-05-006	PG&E	PRG	0.2		Reviewed meeting summaries for	General
10-0 0 p-11	11.10-00-000	, OGL	1 110	0.2		July 1 and July 12 meetings	General
14-Sep-11	R.10-05-006	PG&E	PRG	0.2		Discussion with Sharon Tatai of PG&E	General
14-Sep-11 16-Sep-11	R.10-05-006	PG&E	PRG	4.5		Reviewed prosals of IE candidates	Independent Evaluators
10-3ep-11	11.10-00-000	FUKE	FING	1 .∪		Meviewed prosais of it carididates	machemacht Evaluatots

16-Sep-11 19-Sep-11	R.10-05-006 R.10-05-006	PG&E PG&E	PRG PRG	0.3 0.2		
24-Sep-11	R.10-05-006	PG&E	PRG	2.0		
27-Sep-11 27-Sep-11	R.10-05-006 R.10-05-006	PG&E PG&E	PRG PRG	5.5 1.0		
29-Sep-11 29-Sep-11	R.10-05-006 R.10-05-006	PG&E PG&E	PRG PRG	0.2 2.0		
29-Sep-11 21-Oct-11	R.10-05-006 R.10-05-006	PG&E PG&E	PRG PRG	0.6	8.0	
22-Oct-11 22-Oct-11	R.10-05-006 R.10-05-006	PG&E PG&E	PRG PRG		1.2	\$11.28
22-Oct-11	R.10-05-006	PG&E	PRG			\$18.24

Reviewed material on biogas and QFs
Discussion with Sharon Tatai of PG&E
Wrote IE interview questions
Attended PRG meeting in person
Met with Dave Peck of DRA
Conversation with Kevin Woodruff
Discussion with Dave Peck of DRA
Discussion with Colin Cushnie of SCE
Wrote Comp Request
Wrote Comp Request
6 large envelopes at \$1.88 per envelope
228 copies at 8 cents/copy

Qualifying Facilities
Independent Evaluators
Comp Request
Comp Request
Comp Request
Comp Request

	0.0	Travel,
	0.1	comp
2010 Hours	118.2	0.0
Less disallowance	0.0	0.0
Net hours	118.2	0.0
Rate	185.0	\$92.50
2011 Hours	65.6	9.2
Less disallowance	0.0	0.0
Net hours	65.6	9.2
Rate	185.0	\$92.50

Subtotal labor 34,003.00 851.00

\$35.20 Subtotal expenses

Total labor \$34,854.00

Subtotal request \$34,889.20

Abbreviations

AL	Advice Letter
CRR	Congestion Revenue Right
DRA	Division of Ratepayer Advocates
GHG	Green House Gas
ΙE	Independent Evaluator
ITRFO	Intermediate Term Request for Offers
PG&E	Pacific Gas and Electric Company
PRG	Procurement Review Group
RFB	Request for Bids
RPS	Renewables Portfolio Standard
SCE	Southern California Edison Company